
WILLIAM READ PRIMARY SCHOOL – AUTUMN TERM 2018 

 

Tuesday 4th September 2018 Non Pupil Day 

Wednesday 5th September 2018 First Day of Autumn Term for Pupils (except Reception) 

Monday 10th September 2018 Year 1 Pine Class start Forest Schools 

Monday 17th September 2018 First Day of Autumn Term for Reception Pupils  

Thursday 20th September 2018 
Reception Pupils photograph for Echo Newspaper Starter 
Supplement 

Friday 21st September 2018 9.00am – 10.00am – Parent Council Meeting 

Friday 21st September 2018 2.00pm – 3.00pm - PTA AGM 

Saturday 22nd September 2018 Entrance exams for Southend Grammar Schools 

Tuesday 25th September 2018 
Harvest Festival Assemblies 
9.00am – Nursery, Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 classes 
11.00am –Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 classes 

Friday 28th September 2018 Macmillan Coffee Morning 

Saturday 29th September 2018 Castle View Open Day 

Saturday 29th September 2018 Cornelius Vermuyden Open Day 

Monday 1st October 2018 Year 1 Holly Class start Forest Schools 

Monday 15th October – Friday 19th October 2018 Maths Week 

Monday 15th October 2018 
4.00pm – 5.00pm – Open Day for September 2019 prospective 
pupils and parents 

Monday 15th October 2018 2.15pm - Year 2 Assembly for Parents 

Tuesday 16th October 2018 Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 17th October 2018 Parent Consultations 

Friday 19th October 2018 9.00am – 10.00am – Butterfly Room Breakfast 

Monday 22nd October - Friday 26th October 2018 Half Term 

Thursday 1st November 2018 Flu Immunisations 

Friday 2nd November 2018 Attendance Parties 

Monday 12th November –  
Friday 16th November 2018 

Health and Wellbeing Week 

Monday 12th November 2018 2.15pm – Year 4 Assembly for Parents 

Tuesday 13th November 2018 (to be confirmed) Children’s University Graduations 

Wednesday 14th November 2018 (to be confirmed) Children’s University Graduations 

Thursday 15th November 2018 Upper School Anti-Bullying Workshop 

Friday 16th November 2018 Children in Need 

Friday 23rd November 2018 9.00am – 10.00am – Butterfly Room Breakfast 



WILLIAM READ PRIMARY SCHOOL – AUTUMN TERM 2018 

 

Friday 23rd November 2018 Achievement Assemblies 

Wednesday 5th December  2018 PTA Christmas Discos 

Thursday 6th December 2018 Your Shout Competition 

Friday 7th December 2018 (to be confirmed) Celebration of Christmas 

Friday 7th December 2018 PTA Christmas Fair 

Monday 10th December 2018 Lower School Christmas Party 

Tuesday 11th December 2018 Christmas Concerts for Nursery, Reception and Year 1 

Wednesday 12th December 2018 Christmas Concerts for Year 2 and Year 3 

Thursday  13th December 2018 Christmas Concerts for Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Friday 14th December 2018 Christmas Dinner Day 

Friday 14th December 2018 Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 17th December 2018 
1.45pm - Carol Service for Nursery, Reception, Year 1, Year 2 
& Year 3 

Tuesday 18th December 2018 9.30am – Carol Service for Year 4, Year 5 & Year 6 

Thursday 20th December 2018 – 
Wednesday 2nd  January 2019 

Christmas Break 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Non Pupil Day 

Friday 4th January 2019 Non Pupil Day 

 

 

 


